
Dear parents and carers, 

We had a brilliant start to the week celebrating Mental Health week and embracing the theme 
“Movement: moving for our mental health”children got to participate in lots of different 
activities during Monday lunchtime with our School’s Mental Health Practitioner, Gosia! 
Children also contributed to a ‘Get Moving’ mural, sharing what they like to do to be active. 
There were some great drawings and ideas!  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

During my walks around school this week I have observed children actively seeking out 
opportunities to write and have created some wonderful newspaper articles, books and 
posters advertising pets for sale! 

Reminders 

• Please can children not ride on bikes and scooters on the playground in the morning or at 
the end of the day.  

• Please can we remind parents to leave the school site by 3:30pm. We are not insured after 
this time and need to ensure the site is secure for those attending after school clubs.  

 

Action required 
• Pre-school trip – Payment and consent by 7th June. 
• Reception and Year 2 trip – Payment and consent by 3rd June. 
• Year 1 trip – Payment and consent by 17th June. 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Take care,  

Mrs Holmes 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your diary 

Monday 13th May Indigo Class trip  
Monday 20th May Blue Class trip 
Friday 24th May  Year 2 Sleepover 

School closes for half term 
Monday 3rd June  School reopens 
Monday 10th June – Friday 14th June  Year 1 Phonics Screening Check week  
Thursday 13th June  Year 2 trip 
Thursday 20th June Reception trip  
Saturday 22nd June School fete 
Tuesday 25th June am KS1 Sports Day 
Wednesday 26th June am EYFS Sports Day 
Thursday 27th June Pre-school trip 
Wednesday 3rd July  Year 1 trip  
Wednesday 3rd July pm  Year 2 leavers concert 
Thursday 4th July am  Year 2 leavers concert 

 

Please be mindful that dates are subject to change and we will endeavour to provide you with 
any changes to dates with as much notice as possible  


